Surname(s), First Name

INDEX
MACCARTY - MAYNOR

Genealogy Notebook #35

Description

Mac-Mc

MacCarthy, Theaddeus
MacCallon, Walter
Macoone, various
MacCoy, Hugh
MackDaniel, Dennis
McDaniel, various
MacGregory,
Mackentosh, John
Maclin, Priscilla
Makenzie, George
MacLocklin,
McSparrow,

Madison, James
Madison, James, Pres.
Magborne,

Maget,

Main, Asa, Christopher
Main, Asa,

Main, Asa, Mary

Main, Benjamin, Samuel
Main, Calvin

Main, Christopher

Suffolk Court Records

New London in New England 1679
Newspaper Articles

Civil Records

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Articles - Notes

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop

Printed Notice

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Court of Assistants

Land Records

New London Episcopal Church Records
Bibliography - Dorothy B. Johanson
Proclamation

New London County Court Records
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Deed

Deed (North Stonington Historical Society)
Indenture in presence of

Land Records

Mrs. Butler’s Notes re Calvin Main

Letter from Jessie Thomas to Carol Kimball
Stonington Records

Letter from Guernsey memorial Library to

Mr. and Mrs. Paul Main

Genealogy Chart

Abstract of Deeds

Estate of Christopher Main

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
1

29-30
31-35



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Main, Mabel

Main, various

Main, various

Main, various

Main, various

Main, various

Main, various

Mainard, Benjamin
Mainard, G.

Maine, Amasa D.
Maine, Thurman P., Dr.
Makepeace, Thomas
Maker, Joseph
Malbone, Godfrey, Col.
Malbone, Godgrey, Col.
Malbone, Godrey, Jr.
Mallison, Amos, Clarina
Mallison, Joseph
Mallory, Margaret
Mallory, various
Manchester, various
Mann, various
Manning,

Manning, Capt.
Manning, Capt.
Manning, George
Manning, Hannah
Manning, Mary
Manning, Nicholas
Manning, various
Mansfield,

Mansfield, Andrew
Mansfield, Capt.
Manwaring, Elizabeth
Manwaring, Oliver,Richard
Manwaring, Richard
Manwaring, Thomas

Ledyard District

History of Henry County, Indiana

Letter from George Harden to Paul Main
Letter from Margaret Main to Jessie Thomas
Census Reocrds

Misc. Main Notes

Genealogy Charts

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal

Prison Sentence for chicken thief The Day 1905
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Military Records

Stiles diary

Biography - Helen J. Hutchins

Biography - Elizabeth I. Nicol

Land Records

New London County Court Records
Obituary — November 6, 1998

Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles

Letter from J. Winthrop to Dr. Edw. Sackville
Letter from John Winthrop to son

Letter from John Winthro to Capt. Manning
Deposition of John Williams

Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Winthrop Papers

Partial Letter

Early Settlers of Maine

New London Town Meeting Records

New London County Court Records

Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
2

Page

36
37-38
39
40
41-42
43-51
52-56
57-58
59
59 A
60-61
62
63
64
65-68
69-71
72
73-74
75

76
77-78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Manwaring, various
Manwaring, various
Manwaring, various
Marcy, various
Mariner, Robert
Marquis, various
Marsh, John

Marsh, Jonathan
Marsh, Joseph
Marsh, Onesiphirus
Marsh, various

Marshall, Samuel, Capt.

Marshall, Thomas
Marshall, Thomas
Marshall, various
Marshcroft, Daniel
Marston, Norman
Martin,

Martin,

Martin,

Martin, Capt.
Martin, Jane
Martin, John
Martin, John
Martin, Richard
Martin, Thomas
Martin, Thomas
Martin, various
Martin, various
Marvin, Miles
Marvin, Reynold
Marvin, Reynold
Marvin, various
Marvin, various
Maryon, John, Jr.

Butler Genealogical Notes

Land Records

Newspaper Articles

Genealogies of Woodstock Families
New London County Court Records
Marquis Genealogy

John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Wyllys Papers

Suffolk Court Records

Newspaper Articles

Probate Court Records

New London County Court Records
Court Records

Genealogy Notes - Land Records
Suffolk Court Records

Obituary

Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop
Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
New York Historical Society
Suffolk Court Records

Court of Assistants

Indian Medicine Man

Suffolk Court Records

New London Records

New London Reocrds

Newspaper Articles

Misc. Notes - Newspaper Articles
John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal
Stiles Misc.

New London County Court Records
Butler Genealogical Notes
Newspaper Articles

Suffolk Court Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
3

Page

93
94
95
96-98
99
100-109
110-111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128-131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140-142
143
144



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Mason,
Mason,
Mason,
Mason,

Mason,

Mason,

Mason,

Mason, Daniel
Mason, Daniel
Mason, Daniel, Lt.
Mason, Edna Warren
Mason, Henry
Mason, John, Capt.

Military Records

Misc. Archives

Massachusetts Archives

Letter from Nowwaquam Nenegretes to the
General Assembly of Connecticut
Winthrop Papers

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz John Winthrop

New London County Court Records
Stonington Town Meeting

New London County Court Records
Descendants of Robert Isbell

Groton Tax List 1783

Letter from Rev. Noyes to John Allyn

Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Joseph Dudley
New London Account of Expenditures for King
Phillips War

Letter from Capt. John Williams to Gov. Talcott
History of the Indian and French Wars
Connecticuts Services in the Indian War
Letter from James Noyes to John Winthrop
Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop
Military Records

Colonial Records

Misc. Notes

New London Land Records

Massachusetts Historical Society -

John Mason Letters

Biography by no author given

Biography by Dorothy Kerr

Biography by Vilma J. Carocari

Biography — Lillian Brewster Newbury

Rhode Island Colonial Records

Partial Letter

R. C. Winthrop Papers

A Brief History of the Pequot War

Letter Written by Symon Bradstreet

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Norwich Bulletin July 23, 1931 — Mason’s Grave

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4

Page

145-146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156-157
158
159
160-161

162
163
164
165
166-167
168
169
170
171-173
174

175-199
200-202
203-204
205
206-208
209
210
211
212-222
223
224
225
225 A



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Mason, Major, Samuel
Mason, Lief

Mason, Peter

Mason, Peter

Mason, Samuel

Mason, Samuel, Capt.

Mason, various
Mason, various
Mason, various
Masters,
Mather,
Mather,
Mather,
Mather, Cotton

Mather, Increase

Mather, Timothy
Mather, Timothy
Mather, Timothy, Sarah
Mather, Samuel
Mather, various
Mather, various
Mather, various
Mather, various

Mathis, various

Matson, Thomas

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop, Jr.

Suffolk Court Records

Military Records

New London Land Records

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Commissioners
of Connecticut

Winthrop Papers

Suffolk Court Records

Declaration of Uncas

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Military Records

Debts

Genealogy Chart

Butler Genealogical Notes

Newspaper Articles

Misc. Notes - Newspaper Articles

Sewall Diary

R. C. Winthrop Papers

Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz John Winthrop

Sewall Diary

Biography - Ruth W. Fellows

Biography - K. Hobroh

Biography - Betty Buckley

Biography - Margaret Mulvaney

Biography -

The Specter Ship

Biography - — K. L. D’Amico

Letter from John Russell to Increase Mather

Partial Letter

Sewall Diary

New London County Court Records

Connecticut Historical Society - Wyllys Papers

New London County Court Records

Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Samuel Mather

Genealogy Chart

Winthrop Papers - Newspaper Articles

Newspaper Articles

Excerpts from books

Newspaper Articles

Boston Town Records

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
5

Page

226
227
228
230
231

232
233-236
237
238
239
240
241
242-243
244
245-249
250
251
252-254
255
256
257-258
259-261
262
263-265
266
267-268
269
270
271-272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279-280
281
282
283-287
288
289



Surname(s), First Name

Description

Matson, Thomas

Matson, Thomas, Mary
Matson, Thomas, Joshua

Matson, various
Matthews, Daniel
Matthews, George
Matthews, James
Matton, Thomas
Maverick,
Maverick,
Maverick, Samuel
Maverick, Samuel
Maxson, John
Mayhew,
Mayhew,
Mayhew,
Mayhew, Experience
Mayhew, John

Mayhew, Mary
Mayhew, various
Maynard, Jesse
Maynard, various
Maynor, various

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Court of Assistants

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

New London County Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to son

Testimony of Thwait Strickland

Winthrop Papers

Letter from Samuel Maverick to John Winthrop
Land Records

Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop
Letter from John Winthrop to General Nicolls
Winthrop Papers

Notes from Experience Mayhew’s Journal
New London in New England

Testimony Regarding Destruction of Fleet
New London Land Records

Suffolk Court Records

Butler Genealogical Notes

Obituary

Butler Genealogical Notes

Butler Genealogical Notes

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center

P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372
6

Page

290-291
292
293

294-298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

311-314
315
316
317
318

319-326
327

328-330

331-332



