## **INDEX**

## **MACCARTY - MAYNOR**

## **Genealogy Notebook #35**

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<b>Page</b>
Mac-Mc		
MacCarthy, Theaddeus	Suffolk Court Records	1-2
MacCallon, Walter	New London in New England 1679	3
Macoone, various	Newspaper Articles	4
MacCoy, Hugh	Civil Records	5
MackDaniel, Dennis	Suffolk Court Records	6
McDaniel, various	Newspaper Articles - Notes	7
MacGregory,	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	8
Mackentosh, John	Printed Notice	9
Maclin, Priscilla	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	10
Makenzie, George	Court of Assistants	11
MacLocklin,	Land Records	12
McSparrow,	New London Episcopal Church Records	13
Madison, James	Bibliography - Dorothy B. Johanson	14-16
Madison, James, Pres.	Proclamation	17
Magborne,	New London County Court Records	18
Maget,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	19
Main, Asa, Christopher	Deed	20
Main, Asa,	<b>Deed (North Stonington Historical Society)</b>	20 A-I
Main, Asa, Mary	Indenture in presence of	21-22
Main, Benjamin, Samuel	Land Records	22 A
Main, Calvin	Mrs. Butler's Notes re Calvin Main	23
Main, Christopher	Letter from Jessie Thomas to Carol Kimball	24
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Stonington Records	25-26
	Letter from Guernsey memorial Library to	
	Mr. and Mrs. Paul Main	27
	Genealogy Chart	28
	Abstract of Deeds	29-30
	Estate of Christopher Main	31-35

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P. O. Box 525
Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page</b>
Main, Mabel	Ledyard District	36
Main, various	History of Henry County, Indiana	37-38
Main, various	Letter from George Harden to Paul Main	39
Main, various	Letter from Margaret Main to Jessie Thomas	40
Main, various	Census Reocrds	41-42
Main, various	Misc. Main Notes	43-51
Main, various	Genealogy Charts	52-56
Mainard, Benjamin	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	57-58
Mainard, G.	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	59
Maine, Amasa D.	Prison Sentence for chicken thief <i>The Day</i> 1905	59 A
Maine, Thurman P., Dr.	Newspaper Articles	60-61
Makepeace, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	62
Maker, Joseph	Military Records	63
Malbone, Godfrey, Col.	Stiles diary	64
Malbone, Godgrey, Col.	Biography - Helen J. Hutchins	65-68
Malbone, Godrey, Jr.	Biography - Elizabeth I. Nicol	69-71
Mallison, Amos, Clarina	Land Records	72
Mallison, Joseph	New London County Court Records	73-74
Mallory, Margaret	Obituary – November 6, 1998	<b>75</b>
Mallory, various	Newspaper Articles	
Manchester, various	Newspaper Articles	
Mann, various	Newspaper Articles	<b>76</b>
Manning,	Letter from J. Winthrop to Dr. Edw. Sackville	77-78
Manning, Capt.	Letter from John Winthrop to son	<b>79</b>
Manning, Capt.	Letter from John Winthro to Capt. Manning	80
Manning, George	Deposition of John Williams	81
Manning, Hannah	Court Records	82
Manning, Mary	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	83
Manning, Nicholas	Suffolk Court Records	84
Manning, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	85
Mansfield,	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	86
Mansfield, Andrew	Winthrop Papers	87
Mansfield, Capt.	Partial Letter	88
Manwaring, Elizabeth	Early Settlers of Maine	89
Manwaring, Oliver, Richard	New London Town Meeting Records	90
Manwaring, Richard	<b>New London County Court Records</b>	91
Manwaring, Thomas	Court Records	92

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	<b>Description</b>	<b>Page</b>
Manwaring, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	93
Manwaring, various	Land Records	94
Manwaring, various	Newspaper Articles	95
Marcy, various	Genealogies of Woodstock Families	96-98
Mariner, Robert	<b>New London County Court Records</b>	99
Marquis, various	Marquis Genealogy	100-109
Marsh, John	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	110-111
Marsh, Jonathan	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	112
Marsh, Joseph	Wyllys Papers	113
Marsh, Onesiphirus	Suffolk Court Records	114
Marsh, various	Newspaper Articles	115
Marshall, Samuel, Capt.	<b>Probate Court Records</b>	116
Marshall, Thomas	New London County Court Records	117
Marshall, Thomas	Court Records	118
Marshall, various	Genealogy Notes - Land Records	119
Marshcroft, Daniel	Suffolk Court Records	120
Marston, Norman	Obituary	121
Martin,	Letter from John Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop	122
Martin,	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	123
Martin,	Letter from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	124
Martin, Capt.	New York Historical Society	125
Martin, Jane	Suffolk Court Records	126
Martin, John	Court of Assistants	127
Martin, John	Indian Medicine Man	128-131
Martin, Richard	Suffolk Court Records	132
Martin, Thomas	New London Records	133
Martin, Thomas	New London Reocrds	134
Martin, various	Newspaper Articles	135
Martin, various	Misc. Notes - Newspaper Articles	136
Marvin, Miles	John Winthrop, Jr. Medical Journal	137
Marvin, Reynold	Stiles Misc.	138
Marvin, Reynold	New London County Court Records	139
Marvin, various	<b>Butler Genealogical Notes</b>	140-142
Marvin, various	Newspaper Articles	143
Maryon, John, Jr.	Suffolk Court Records	144

**Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center** P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372 3

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<b>Page</b>
Mason,	Military Records	145-146
Mason,	Misc. Archives	<b>147</b>
Mason,	Massachusetts Archives	148
Mason,	Letter from Nowwaquam Nenegretes to the	
,	General Assembly of Connecticut	149
Mason,	Winthrop Papers	150
Mason,	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	151
Mason,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz John Winthrop	152
Mason, Daniel	New London County Court Records	153
Mason, Daniel	Stonington Town Meeting	154
Mason, Daniel, Lt.	New London County Court Records	155
Mason, Edna Warren	Descendants of Robert Isbell	156-157
Mason, Henry	Groton Tax List 1783	158
Mason, John, Capt.	Letter from Rev. Noyes to John Allyn	159
, , , , <u>*</u>	Letter from Fitz J. Winthrop to Joseph Dudley	160-161
	New London Account of Expenditures for King	
	Phillips War	162
	Letter from Capt. John Williams to Gov. Talcott	163
	History of the Indian and French Wars	164
	Connecticuts Services in the Indian War	165
	Letter from James Noyes to John Winthrop	166-167
	Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop	168
	Military Records	169
	Colonial Records	170
	Misc. Notes	171-173
	New London Land Records	174
	Massachusetts Historical Society -	
	John Mason Letters	175-199
	Biography by no author given	200-202
	Biography by Dorothy Kerr	203-204
	Biography by Vilma J. Carocari	205
	Biography – Lillian Brewster Newbury	206-208
	Rhode Island Colonial Records	209
	Partial Letter	210
	R. C. Winthrop Papers	211
	A Brief History of the Pequot War	212-222
	Letter Written by Symon Bradstreet	223
	R. C. Winthrop Papers	224
	Winthrop Papers	225
	Norwich Bulletin July 23, 1931 – Mason's Grave	225 A

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<u>Page</u>
Mason, Major, Samuel	R. C. Winthrop Papers	226
Mason, Lief	Letter from Wait Winthrop to John Winthrop, Jr.	227
Mason, Peter	Suffolk Court Records	228
Mason, Peter	Military Records	230
Mason, Samuel	New London Land Records	231
	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Commissioners	
	of Connecticut	232
	Winthrop Papers	233-236
	Suffolk Court Records	237
	<b>Declaration of Uncas</b>	238
Mason, Samuel, Capt.	R. C. Winthrop Papers	239
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Winthrop Papers	240
	Military Records	241
	Debts	242-243
Mason, various	Genealogy Chart	244
Mason, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	245-249
Mason, various	Newspaper Articles	250
Masters,	Misc. Notes - Newspaper Articles	251
Mather,	Sewall Diary	252-254
Mather,	R. C. Winthrop Papers	255
Mather,	Letter from Wait Winthrop to Fitz John Winthrop	256
Mather, Cotton	Sewall Diary	257-258
	Biography - Ruth W. Fellows	259-261
	Biography - K. Hobroh	262
	Biography - Betty Buckley	263-265
	Biography - Margaret Mulvaney	266
	Biography -	267-268
	The Specter Ship	269
Mather, Increase	Biography K. L. D'Amico	270
	Letter from John Russell to Increase Mather	271-272
	Partial Letter	273
	Sewall Diary	274
Mather, Timothy	New London County Court Records	275
Mather, Timothy	Connecticut Historical Society - Wyllys Papers	276
Mather, Timothy, Sarah	New London County Court Records	277
Mather, Samuel	Letter from Fitz John Winthrop to Samuel Mather	278
Mather, various	Genealogy Chart	279-280
Mather, various	Winthrop Papers - Newspaper Articles	281
Mather, various	Newspaper Articles	282
Mather, various	Excerpts from books	283-287
Mathis, various	Newspaper Articles	288
Matson, Thomas	Boston Town Records	289

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center P. O. Box 525 Old Mystic, CT 06372

Surname(s), First Name	Description	<b>Page</b>
Matson, Thomas	Suffolk Court Records	290-291
Matson, Thomas, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	292
Matson, Thomas, Joshua	Suffolk Court Records	293
Matson, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	294-298
Matthews, Daniel	Court of Assistants	299
Matthews, George	Suffolk Court Records	300
Matthews, James	Suffolk Court Records	301
Matton, Thomas	<b>New London County Court Records</b>	302
Maverick,	Letter from John Winthrop to son	303
Maverick,	Testimony of Thwait Strickland	304
Maverick, Samuel	Winthrop Papers	305
Maverick, Samuel	Letter from Samuel Maverick to John Winthrop	306
Maxson, John	Land Records	307
Mayhew,	Letter from Roger Williams to John Winthrop	308
Mayhew,	Letter from John Winthrop to General Nicolls	309
Mayhew,	Winthrop Papers	310
Mayhew, Experience	Notes from Experience Mayhew's Journal	311-314
Mayhew, John	New London in New England	315
	<b>Testimony Regarding Destruction of Fleet</b>	316
	New London Land Records	317
Mayhew, Mary	Suffolk Court Records	318
Mayhew, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	319-326
Maynard, Jesse	Obituary	327
Maynard, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	328-330
Maynor, various	Butler Genealogical Notes	331-332